Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

2024 Track and Hill Climb - Track Results

Wednesday 10th Apr 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Paul Horton

Sebastian Bacon
Mark Spruce
Micah Johnson Hayward
Alex Wilkes
Steve White
Karl Ward
Michael Dobson
Tomos Price
Aleks Stojanovic
Grace Hendy
Oliver Ward
lonie Johnson Hayward
Lucy Cullis
Victor Huruban
Ellie Morgan
John Baugh

Jack Baugh

Number
19

26

30

11

22

27

21

29

25

13

17

14

10

15

23

18

Time
00:06:46.0

00:07:28.0

00:07:38.0

00:07:55.0

00:08:06.0

00:08:09.0

00:08:12.0

00:08:14.0

00:08:23.0

00:08:44.0

00:09:00.0

00:09:38.0

00:10:15.0

00:11:10.0

00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

Speed

29.17 mph
46.91 kph

26.44 mph
42.51 kph

25.86 mph
41.58 kph

24.93 mph
40.09 kph

24.37 mph
39.19 kph

24.22 mph
38.94 kph

24.07 mph
38.71 kph

23.98 mph
38.55 kph

23.55 mph
37.86 kph

22.60 mph
36.34 kph

21.93 mph
35.27 kph

20.49 mph
32.95kph

19.26 mph
30.97 kph

17.68 mph
28.42 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

Club
Bridgnorth CC

Private
wwcc
WWwWCC
wwcce
wwcc
WwccC
WWCC
Private
WwcCC
wwcce
wwcc
WwCC
WWCC
wwcc
wwcc
wwcce

WWCC



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

DNF

2024 Track and Hill Climb - Track U10 Results

Wednesday 10th Apr 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Benjamin Stephens

Evan Nash
Jacob Pardoe
Miren Tait
Sibylla Sinton

Lara Stephens

Number
6

Time
00:03:56.0

00:04:13.0

00:05:11.0

00:05:33.0

00:07:11.0

00:00:00.0

Speed

18.15 mph
29.29 kph

16.93 mph
27.32 kph

13.77 mph
22.23 kph

12.86 mph
20.76 kph

9.94 mph
16.04 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

Club
WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC



2024 Track and Hill Climb - Track Event Report
Wednesday 10th Apr 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all the riders that competed in tonight's event. Although relatively warm, the conditions were made
tough by the wind that increased in strength throughout the evening. The overall win was taken by Paul Horton, the
only rider to go under the 7 minute mark.

A big thank you needs to go to all those that helped run the event, especially Shaun with coordinating that race
starting and keeping things running to schedule.

The next TT event on the roads with be on the 7th of May on the K21/11 sporting course from Halfpenny Green. A
fantastic, challenging course with relatively quiet roads if you want to try out a longer TT, details will be posted
closer to the date. Hope to see you there!

Weather

Overcast, 91.1% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1019.2mb
Humidity: 84.82%

Temperature:
133 °C
39.39 °F

Wind:
24.4 kph
15.16 mph

Gusts:

0 kph

0 mph

SSW

Rain:

0 mm
0 inches



