2024 Track and Hill Climb - Track Results Wednesday 10th Apr 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Paul Horton	19	00:06:46.0	29.17 mph 46.91 kph	Bridgnorth CC
2nd	Sebastian Bacon	26	00:07:28.0	26.44 mph 42.51 kph	Private
3rd	Mark Spruce	30	00:07:38.0	25.86 mph 41.58 kph	WWCC
4th	Micah Johnson Hayward	9	00:07:55.0	24.93 mph 40.09 kph	WWCC
5th	Alex Wilkes	11	00:08:06.0	24.37 mph 39.19 kph	WWCC
6th	Steve White	22	00:08:09.0	24.22 mph 38.94 kph	WWCC
7th	Karl Ward	27	00:08:12.0	24.07 mph 38.71 kph	WWCC
8th	Michael Dobson	21	00:08:14.0	23.98 mph 38.55 kph	WWCC
9th	Tomos Price	29	00:08:23.0	23.55 mph 37.86 kph	Private
10th	Aleks Stojanovic	25	00:08:44.0	22.60 mph 36.34 kph	WWCC
11th	Grace Hendy	13	00:09:00.0	21.93 mph 35.27 kph	WWCC
12th	Oliver Ward	17	00:09:38.0	20.49 mph 32.95 kph	WWCC
13th	Ionie Johnson Hayward	7	00:10:15.0	19.26 mph 30.97 kph	WWCC
14th	Lucy Cullis	14	00:11:10.0	17.68 mph 28.42 kph	WWCC
DNF	Victor Huruban	10	00:00:00.0	0.00 mph 0.00 kph	WWCC
DNF	Ellie Morgan	15	00:00:00.0	0.00 mph 0.00 kph	WWCC
DNS	John Baugh	23	00:00:00.0	0.00 mph 0.00 kph	WWCC
DNS	Jack Baugh	18	00:00:00.0	0.00 mph 0.00 kph	WWCC

2024 Track and Hill Climb - Track U10 Results Wednesday 10th Apr 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Benjamin Stephens	6	00:03:56.0	18.15 mph 29.29 kph	WWCC
2nd	Evan Nash	5	00:04:13.0	16.93 mph 27.32 kph	WWCC
3rd	Jacob Pardoe	4	00:05:11.0	13.77 mph 22.23 kph	WWCC
4th	Miren Tait	2	00:05:33.0	12.86 mph 20.76 kph	WWCC
5th	Sibylla Sinton	3	00:07:11.0	9.94 mph 16.04 kph	WWCC
DNF	Lara Stephens	1	00:00:00.0	0.00 mph 0.00 kph	WWCC

2024 Track and Hill Climb - Track Event Report Wednesday 10th Apr 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all the riders that competed in tonight's event. Although relatively warm, the conditions were made tough by the wind that increased in strength throughout the evening. The overall win was taken by Paul Horton, the only rider to go under the 7 minute mark.

A big thank you needs to go to all those that helped run the event, especially Shaun with coordinating that race starting and keeping things running to schedule.

The next TT event on the roads with be on the 7th of May on the K21/11 sporting course from Halfpenny Green. A fantastic, challenging course with relatively quiet roads if you want to try out a longer TT, details will be posted closer to the date. Hope to see you there!

Weather

Overcast, 91.1% cloud cover. Atmospheric pressure: 1019.2mb Humidity: 84.82%

Temperature:

13.3 °C

39.39 °F

Wind:

24.4 kph

15.16 mph

Gusts:

0 kph

0 mph

SSW

Rain:

0 mm

0 inches